TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fox Mobile Distribution, LLC		102/08/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jesta Digital, LLC
Street Address:	345 North Maple Drive, Suite 353
City:	Beverly Hills
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90210
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

900189392

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77749207	CO-IN
Serial Number:	77749201	SMART CO-IN
Serial Number:	77836201	BRAINSTORM
Serial Number:	77745430	ВІТВОР
Serial Number:	77745441	ВІТВОР
Serial Number:	77745449	ВІТВОР
Serial Number:	77745457	ВІТВОР
Serial Number:	77745461	ВІТВОР
Serial Number:	77745463	ВІТВОР
Serial Number:	77745467	ВІТВОР
Registration Number:	3295409	MOBIZZO
Registration Number:	3274774	MOBIZZO
Registration Number:	3201928	MOBIZZO
Registration Number:	3851602	MOBIZZO YOU DARE CHALLENGE TRADEMARK

REEL: 004522 FRAME: 0429

Serial Number:	77884830	MOBIZZO YOU DARE CHALLENGE
Serial Number:	77714618	SCHNUFFEL
Serial Number:	77714620	
Registration Number:	3182229	JAMSTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)836-5143

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3108490336

Email: jason@zedecklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jason Zedeck
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 35210

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90035-0210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JESTA - CHANGE OF NAME
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason Zedeck
Signature:	/jasonpzedeck/
Date:	04/12/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=Jesta Digital LLC - Name Change Amendment - DE#page1.tif source=Jesta Digital LLC - Name Change Amendment - DE#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004522 FRAME: 0430

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FOX MOBILE DISTRIBUTION, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FOX MOBILE DISTRIBUTION, LLC" TO "JESTA DIGITAL, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2011, AT 1:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

4062772 8100

DATE: 02-08-11

AUTHENT\(\)C\(\)TION: 8546688

TRADEMARK REEL: 004522 FRAME: 0431

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

110128973

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:05 PM 02/08/2011 FILED 01:37 PM 02/08/2011 SRV 110128973 - 4062772 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF FOX MOBILE DISTRIBUTION, LLC

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: FOX MOBILE DISTRIBUTION, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:
 - "1. The name of the limited liability company is JESTA DIGITAL, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on the 8th day of February, 2011.

FOX MOBILE DISTRIBUTION, LLC

by

Name: Brian Wynne

Title: Senior Vice President and

Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004522 FRAME: 0432

RECORDED: 04/14/2011